
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Hauling Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB No.19-101169 

Procurement Technician Stephanie Dupiton 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract  

Hauling Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB No.19-101169 

CPA No. 1264488 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$2,219,250.00 

CPA No.1264488 (Brown Management Services Enterprises, 
Inc.) 

Initial - $759,250.00 
1st Renewal - $180,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $630,000.00 
CO1 - $650,000.00

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $1,159,295.38

CPA No. 1264488 
Initial - $0.00 
1st Renewal - $150,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $369,113.78
CO1 - $640,181.60 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor  

Brown Management Services Enterprises, Inc. (Prime)
Owner: Hugh M. Brown, Jr. - CEO 
Years in business: 22 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 14 

Carolyn’s Hauling (LSBE- DeKalb) 25% 
Owner: Carolyn Lewis  
Years in business: 22 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 4
 Services Provided: Dumptruck Hauling 

Attachments Change Order Request No. 2




